@ . ) W'”g " SQ/f (2

“Gana

Deputy Registrar(M)

May kindly see the Office note dated 9.4.13( flag 'N') regarding
submission of property statement for the financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12
of Smt. Anuradha Pundir, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah which
was submitted earlier before Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.K.Narayana, the then

Administrative judge, Etawah but the matter/file was returned back without

order. Now, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhinava Upadhya is de5|gnated as Hon'ble

Administrative Judge, Etawah and the matter is likely to be placed before His

Lordship's.

In this connection, it is submitted that as per statement of movable and
immovable property for the financial years 2010-11 and 2011-2 of the officer
concerned, details of income, deductions, Savings, investment and
expenditure made by her are given below:- _

(1) In the financial year 2010- 11, Smt Pundir's gross income from Salary is
Rs.5,18,412/- from this amount, she has paid Rs.21,677/- against CPP,
Rs.1260/- against GlIS, Rs.18,765/- against Income Tax, Rs.10,000/-
against LIC, Rs.10,000/- against PPF, Rs.36,000/- against SIP. The
balance of his Saving Bank Account(s) enhanced for Rs.83,319/-(approx.)
this year. As such, total deductions /Savings/investment is Rs.1,91, 021/-.
Thus a sum of Rs.3,27, 391/- was therefore available with her to meet out
the household expenditure of her famnly consisting of three members in

~ the financial year 2010-11.

(2) In the financial Year 2011-12 Smt. Pundlrs gross income from Salary
is Rs.11,96, 144// f%ﬁﬁs amount she has paid Rs.1,65,934/-
against CPP, Rs. 840/ against GIS, Rs.1,35,557/- against Income Tax,
Rs.1,00,000/- against PPF, Rs.l0,000/ against LIC, Rs.43, 000/-
against SIP and Rs.1,08,000/- against NSC. The balance of his Saving
Bank Account(s) enhanced for Rs.6000/- (approx.) this year. As such,
total deductions / Savings/ investment is Rs.5,69,331/-. Thtis a sum
of Rs.6,26,813/- was therefore available with her to meet out the
household expenditure of her family consisting of three members in
the financial year 2011-12. |

It is pertinent to mention here that the husband of the officer is also a

Judicial officer whose gross salary is Rs.4,63,112/- (in the financial year 2010-

11) and Rs.11,88,400/- (in the financial years 2011-12n'C arens.

In this connection it is submitted that, Officer has already submitted
her property statement up to financial year 2009-10 which has already been
seen by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Misra, Administrative judge, Azamgarh
Judgeship on 10.2.11 at flag 'Z' and the said statement at flag 'M'".

Officer has submitted her aforesaid property statement vide her letter

dated 23.2.13 which was to be submitted in the financial year 2012-13-i.e. on
2.



%W—HS
» | | | | 2//

* , . " ; .
or before 31.3.13. As such there lsﬁgelayﬁn submitting the aforesaid property
statement.

May, if approved, the statements of movable and immovable property
for the financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12 of Smt. Anuradha Pundir,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah be laid before Hon'ble Mr. justice
Abhinava Upadhya, Administrative Judge, Etawah Judgeshvip for kind perusal
and orders ? | Md . Arsbad R.0-

i 7. 4 14
Registrar (Budget) @6
Submitted for kind perusal and onward / o
submission before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhinava 1704 5\2)
Upadhya, Hon'ble the Administrative Judge, Etawah '
for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders. > @lM/
BN e cish @P u"\&p
- D.R. (Misc.) . \q’

a@“\'”w
@‘\a\\“

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhinava Upadhya
Administrative Judge, Etawah

| ' Submitted for kind perusal & orders.
DR (M) -

m _ 9 e Regls a(;(Budget)

' 265'“1

Sl 8

A %/) «w‘)

2F 5”/117 s

Digitally signed by Sgnt Lal Sharma
Date: 2019.11.07 }6:14:08 IST
Reason: A.R.(ADVIN-H)

Location: High rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-07T16:14:08+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




